SheppardMullin

\rightarrow

Recognitions

Sheppard Mullin Honored by Sempra with D&I Champion Award

Sempra Energy 02.02.2023

Sheppard Mullin was honored by client Sempra Energy and its family of companies ("Sempra") as a Diversity & Inclusion Champion for the firm's demonstrated commitment to diversity and inclusion by consistently staffing Sempra matters with attorneys from historically underrepresented backgrounds.

The energy infrastructure company has consistently recognized Sheppard Mullin for its diversity commitment since Sempra began the recognition program several years ago. John Yacovelle accepted the award on Sheppard Mullin's behalf during Sempra's annual Community of Counsel conference. Marisa Miller and Ashlee Difuntorum also attended. This year, the firm was among the top three law firms recognized for staffing Sempra matters with the most diverse associates as well as being the most improved firm in the Community of Counsel for diversity and inclusion efforts.

Sheppard Mullin has been a member of Sempra's Community of Counsel since its inception.

The Sempra Energy team is co-lead by John Yacovelle and Marisa Miller.

Attorneys

Marisa B. Miller

John A. Yacovelle